RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IOWA COLONY TEXAS, AUTHORIZING A LETTER OF SUPPORT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT AND CREATION OF A MENTAL HEALTH CRISIS CENTER IN BRAZORIA COUNTY

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IOWA COLONY, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Council hereby authorizes a letter of support for the development and creation of a Mental Health Crisis Center in Brazoria County.

SECTION 2. That the City Council hereby authorizes the Mayor to execute, on behalf of the City Council, a letter of support for the development and creation of a Mental Health Crisis Center in Brazoria County.

READ, PASSED AND ADOPTED ON NOVEMBER 18, 2024.

WIL KENNEDY, MAYOR	
CITY OF IOWA COLONY, TEXAS	

ATTEST:	
KAYLEEN ROSSER, CITY SECRETARY CITY OF IOWA COLONY, TEXAS	-